B
= O O 00NN B LN

—
N

—
W

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

13649

07/29/99

o » Introduced By: - Jane Hague
RetSavOrd :
Clerk 08/03/99 Proposed No.: 1999-0430

ORD]NANCE NO. 13649

AN ORDINANCE disappropriating $2,400,544 from the
current expense fund to current expense agencies, $89,150
from the criminal justice fund to criminal justice agencies and
$257 from non-current expense funds to non-current expense
agencies to adjust budgets for midyear 1999 retirement rate
changes; and amending the 1999 Budget Ordinance,
‘Ordinance 13340, Sections 4, 5,6, 7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15,
16,17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32,
33, 34, 36, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 67
and 95, as amended. : '

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: |

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a disappropriation of
$2,400,544 from the current expense fund to current expense agencies and a |
diSéppropriation of $89,150 from the criminal justice fund to criminal justice agencies and
$257 from non-current expense funds to non-current expense agencies to adjust budget§ for
midyear 1999 retirement rate changes. |

SECTION 2. Ordinance 13340, Séction 4, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

COUNTY COUNCIL - From the current expense fund there is hereby




10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19

20

21

22

disappropriated from:
County council | ($42,775)
SECTION 3. Ordinance 13340, Section 5, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

COUNCIL ADl_\ﬂNISTRATION - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Council adnﬂhistration | ($.52,995)
SECTION 4. Ordinance 13340, Section 6, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

' HEARING EXAMINER - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from: |
Hearing examiner ' ($ 5,800)
SECTION 5. Ordinance 13340, Section 7, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

COUNCIL AUDITOR - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from:
Council auditor ' ‘ | ($ 9,811)

SECTION 6. Ordinance 13340, Section 8, as amended, is hereby amended by

- adding thereto and inserting therein the following: -

OMBUDSMAN/TAX ADVISOR - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from:

Ombudsman/tax advisor i ($ 6,634)




10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13649

SECTION 7. Ordinance 13340, Section 9, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

KING COUNTY CIVIC TELEVISION - From the current expense fund there is
herg:by disappropriated from: |

King County_CiVié Television $ 2,985)

SECTION 8. Ordinance 13340, Section 10, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

B_OARD OF APPEALS - From the current expense fuﬁd therg is hereby
disappropriated from: N

Board of appeals ’ - (3 2.857)

SECTION 9. Ordinancé 13340, Section 11, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

'COUNTY EXECUTIVE - Ffom the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
County executive .($ 2,500)
SECTION 10. Ordinance 13340, Section 12, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the folldwing:

DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE - From the current expense fund there is hereby

‘disappropriated from:

Deputy county executive : V ($ 22,769)
SECTION 11. Ordinance 13340, Section 13, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

13649

BUDGET OFFICE - From the current expense fund there is hereby disappropriated ,

from:
Budget office - © 0 ($26,478)
SECTION 12. Ordinahce 13340, Section 15, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding therefo and insertiﬁg therein the following:

OFFICE OF REGIONAL POLICY AND PLANNING - From the current expense
fund there is hereby disappropriated from:
Office of regional policy and planning (5 21,462)

SECTION 13. Ordinance 13340, Section 16, as amended, is hereby amended by.

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SHERIFF - From the current expense fund there is hereby disappropriated from:
Sheriff | ($327,543)
SECTION 14. Ordinance 13340, Section 17, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT FORFEITS - From the current expense fund there is
hereby disappropriated from: |

Drug enforcement forfeits v $ 986)

SECTION 15. Ordinance 13340, Section 1}8, as afnended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting thérein the following; | |

OFFICE OF CULTURAL RESOURCES - From the current expense fund there is

hereby disappropriated from:

Office of cultural resources ($ 8,798)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

SECTION 16. Ordinance 13340, Section 19, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PARKS AND RECREATION - FI:OI’I] the current eXpense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from:

Parks and reéreat;.dn ($132,199)

SECTION 17. Ordinance 13340, Secﬁon 20, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto aﬁd inserting therein the following:

RESOURCE LANDS AND OPEN SPACE - From the current expense fund there

is hereby disappropriated from:
Resource lands and open space ’ ($ 22,626)
SECTION 18. Ordinance 13340, Section 21, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

INFORMATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES - ADM[NISTRATION -
From the current expense fund there is hereby disappropriated from: |

Information and administrative services - administration  ($ 8,500)

SECTION 19. Ordinance 13340, Section 22, as amended, is hereby amended by

-

adding thereto and insérting therein the following:

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - From the current expensé fund
there is hereby disappropriated ffom: |

Office of emergency management ¢$ 4,616) |

SECTION 20. Ordinance 13340, Section 23, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13649

LICENSING AND REGULATORY SERVICES - From the current expense fund

there is hereby disappropriated from:
Licensing and regulatory services T (344,362)
SECTION 21. Ordinance 13340, Section 24, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and insertiﬁg therein the following:

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOQURCES MANAGEMENT - From the current expense

~ fund there is hereby disappropriated from:

Office of human resources management ($ 53,607)
SECTION 22. Ordinance 13340, Section 25, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein:

CABLE COMMUNICATIONS - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |

Cable communications ' ($ 12,114)

SECTION 23. Ordinance 13340, Section 26, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PROPE__RTY SERVICES - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from:
 Property services o ($21311).
SECTION 24. Ordinance 13340, Section 27, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

FACILITTIES MANAGEMENT - CX - From the current expense fund there is




17
18
19
20
21

22 -

hereby disappropriated from: ‘ ,
Facilities management - CX » O ($ 8,302) -
SECTION 25. Ordinance 13340, Section 28, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

RECORDS AND ELECTIONS - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Records' and elections ($ 44,437)
SECTION 26. Ordinance 13340, Sg:ctioﬁ 29, as arhended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Prosecuting attorney . ($302,380)
SECTION 27. Ordinance 13340, Section 31, as amended, ié hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SUPERIOR COURT - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |

Suﬁerior couﬁ | , ($122,673)

SECTION 28. Ordinance 13340, Section 32, as amended, is hereby amended by_
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

DISTRICT COURT - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated

to:

District court . ($146,102)




10
11
12
13
14
| 15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

13649

SECTION 29. Ordinance 13340, Section 33, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION - From the current expense fund there is héreby

disappropriated from:
Judicial administration ($ 87,223)

SECTION 30. Ordinance 13340, Section 34, as amended, is hereby amended by

'adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

YOUTH SERVICES - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:

Youth sérvices | | ($153,053)

| SECTION 31. Ordinance 13340, Section 36, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and ihserting therein the following:

BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Boundary review board o ($ 1,536)
SECTION 32. Ordinance 13340, Section 41, asvamended, is hereby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

| ASSESSMENTS - From the current expense fund there is hereby disappropriated

from:
Assessments ‘ ' ($136,807)
SECTION 33. Ordinance 13340, Section 42, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
v 21

22

13649

'CX FUND TRANSFERS - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
CX fund transfers. 257
SECTION 34. Ordinance 13340, Section 43, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and insertiﬁg therein the following:

- ADULT DETENTION - From the current expense fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |
Adult detention ~ | ($527,970)
SECTION 335. Ordinance 13340, Section 44, as amended, is héreby amended by
adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

COMMUNITY SERVICES DIVISION - From the current expense fund there is

hereby disappropriated from:
Community services division _ $ 21,563)

SECTION 36. Ordinance 13340, Section 45, as amended, is hereby amended by

- adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PUBLIC DEFENSE - From the current expense fund there is hereby

disappfopriated from:
Public defense - . | ($ 14,513)

SECTION 37. Ordinance 13340, Section 57, as amiended, is hereby amended by

| adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

' SHERIFF - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby disappropriated

from:




10
11
12
13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20

21

- 13649

Sheriff - CJ ($16,344)
SECTION 38. Ordinance 13340, Section 58, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PARKS AND RECREATION - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |

Parks and recreation - CJ ' $ 1,428)

SECTION 39. Ordinance 13340, Section 59, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |

Prosecuting Attorney - CJ ($ 29,500)

SECTION 40.  Ordinance 13340, Section 60, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

SUPERIOR COURT - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:

Superior court - CJ o ($ 3,701)
SECTION 41. Ordinance 13340, Section 61, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

DISTRICT COURT - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby
disappropriated from:

District court - CJ | ($ 13,613)

-10-




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SECTION 42. Ordinance 13340, Section 62, as amended, is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is

| hereby disappropriated from:

Judicial administration - CJ $ 4,154) -
SECTION 43. Ordinance 13340, Section 63, as amended, is hereby amended by
adding theteto and inserting therein the following:

YOUTH SERVICES - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Youth services - CJ ($16,504)

SECTION 44. Ordinance 13340, Section 67; as amended, is hereby amended by

-adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

ADULT DETENTION - CJ - From the criminal justice fund there is hereby
disappropriated from: |
© Adult detention -. CJ ' ($ 3,906) |
SECTION 45. Ordinance 13340, Section 95, as amended; is hereby amended by

adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

-11 -




=)

[e e}

10

11
12

13

14

15

16
17

13649

YOUTH EMPLOYMENT - From the work training program fund there is hereby

disappropriated from:
Youth employment (% 257)
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 23rd day of August, 1999.

PASSED bya vote of 12 to O this 4th day of Octobér, 1999.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING CO Y, WASHINGTON

Vil

Chair

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this__ |5 dayof 007(7/26?/” | ,19Q?

C e

King County Executive

Attachments: A. Fiscal Note
. B. 1999 Retirement Savings

-12-




FISCAL NOTE

13649 *

Ordinance/Motion No. ‘
Title: 1999 Retirement Savings -
Affected Agency and/or Agencies:
Note Prepared By: Sally Branigan
Note Reviewed By:

Debora Gay

. ?

‘Various CX,_Various CJ, and Youth Employment

lmpact of the above Ieglslatnon on the fiscal affalrs of King County is estumated to be:

Revenue to:

Fund Title Fund Revenue 1999® 2000™ 2001
. Code - Source E _xx * o b
CX Fund 0010 Fund Balance: (2,400,544) {4,801,088) (4,801,088
CJFund 1020 Fund Balance "~ (89,150) {178,300)} - {178,300)
Wk Training Prog Fund 2240  |Fund Balance {257) {514) _ {514) _
TOTAL ' (2,489,951) (4,979,902) : (4,979,902) -

(a) Rehance upon fund balance to cover retirement related expendltures in 1999 will be reduced
by the amounts indicated due to mid- -year changes in retirement rates.
(b) 2000 estimates:assume retlrement rates will remain at the new lower rate throughout that year.

" 2000 budget planning for these funds incorporates the new lower retirement rates.

(c) 2001 estimates assume retirement rates remain at the July 1999 level.

Expenditures from: -

Fund

1999

2000™

. 2001

Fund Title Department
o Code ’ R . T * % . T x
CX Fund 0010 " various {2,400,544) (4 801 088) (4,801 088)
CJ Fund 1020 various {89,150) (178,300) (178,300)
Wk Training Prog Fund" . 2240 - 0936 , (257) - (514) (514
' TOTAL (2,489,951)]  (4,979,902)  (4,979,902)
Note: Retirement related expenditures will be reduced by the amounts indicated.
Expenditures by Categories R . ey : :
- - B " 19997 2000® 2001
Salaries & Benefits B v S N
Retirement Benefit Costs (2,489,951)] (4,979,902)] (4,979,902)
Supplies & Services ' : ' ' ' ‘ = '
Capital Outlay
Other o : b 1 :
TOTAL (2,489,951) {4,979,902) (4,979,902)

FISCALNOTE Fiscal Summary

7/24/99, 1:40 PM

gt



' 1999 Retirement Savings

. » . Total

FUND# DEPT # DEPARTMENT TITLE Analyst 99 AdoBudget Revised  Disapprop | Ord 99-279 Revised djustiDispprojy Disapprog

' ) ' 51330 Requirement From 99:Ado | 51330 Requirement.  From 99-279 | Requeste

.{County Council Faber 226, 781 o 185,811 (4,0,9,70) B .9,,,9.:_76',_; Yol ke 8,171 - (1,808 (42,77

' |Faber” 277,999 | 227,774 (50,225) . is,337 | T 1700 (52,99

_ Faber 25,385 1,120 | - 1 "(203) . (5,80

" lcounty Auditor T Faber i 2,089 | ~ (453) 49,81

".Ombudsman/Tax Adv:.sor o . |Faber ) - 2, 697 A 24209 l {488) (6,63

ng County’ C1v1c K i |Fabex 6 1 1 137__‘.- : o932 . - {208 (2,98

'Board ‘of Appeals |Faber . T 14,825 | LN 814 ! C179) (2,85

County Executive Fabexr. | . 13,760 E 79 - 65 - ’ (14) (2,50

‘Deputy County Executive . |Faber™ 121,228 ;0 99,327 1 (21,901) 4,800 ' 3,932 (868) (22,76

‘Budget Office isantos ! 143,673 117,715 ! (25,958 2,991 " 2,470 (520 (26,47

iOffice of Reg:.onal Pollcy & PlannlrSapl;ps oh o { 98 970 L (21, 821) (1,859) - (1,500) 359 (21,46

e:iff "Ba..)f?f...“ R i 2 123 729 W _ (314 592) i e 0 cee 0 0 (314,59:

" LEOFF 1 ol ' 12,412 i2,997 " 585’ 58!

" LEOFF 2 N 9 ) . 687088 ¢ 56,907: +11,181) {11,181

" BERS ' H oy ol 25,662 23,307 “(2,3884f {2,35¢

Drug Enforcements Forfelts ) oL 4,273 (942) o . 245 201'j : (44) (98¢

Cult:ural Resources L Kelsey ‘ 38 548 {8, 500) 1,651 1,353 {298) (8,749¢

gLt o R - T e R AR oyt I o N 15,942 EIF] TEE

_|Resource Lands & Open Space  '|DeChadenedek 125,941 103,186 | (22,755)f (597) 1 . (468) 129 {22,626

DIAS - Administration Flanagan 46,565 ) 38, 152 . (8 413) - i 392 (87) (8,501

Emergency Management Flanagan 24,839 -20,351 (4,488 579 ' (128) (4,61t

Licensing & Regulat:ory Setvices Flotten 243,342 199,384 - (43,958) 1,988 : .{404) (44, 36"

- [oHRM ~ |Ellickson 291,282 239,204 (52,078) 7,479 (1,529) (53,60

Cable Communications Flanagan 67,391 55,216 (12,175) o 256 ' . 61 (12,11

Property Services - Duca 115,958 95,007 (20,951) 1,629 (360) (21,31

Facilities Management Duca 44,916 36,800 (8,116) T sl (86| (8, 30:

Records: and Elections Flotten 245,380 201,050 {44,330) . 750 T ea3 i {107y (24,43

Prosecuting ‘Attorney West 1,579,651 1,294,243 (285,408) 94,805 “77,833 17 (16,972) (302, 38

Superior Court | Scordamaglih 677,675 555,243 - (122, 432) 11,6585 11,414"’" T T q2anf O 122,67

District Scordamaglih 796,221 652,341 " (143,880) 10,876 8,654 T {2,222) {146,10:

Judicial A Scordamaglin 470,439 385,442 (84,997) 11,785 9,529 | T (2,226)| T re7, 22

Youth Services West - | .818,031 672,146 {145,885) 28,461 21,293 | (7,168)| (153,08

0+ [Boundary Review Board . . . |Faber oo 32 278 6,783 oA 22495) e 228 i ot s

0670  |Assessments . _|Faber | 681,070 558,038 (123 042) | 68,872 | (13,765) (136,80°

(0910 ' Adult Detent:.on _!ﬂlap;;agnhatlj_s_w _ ._2,77(__)_,“8_':‘!'.“5___'“__ 2,275,083 ;| © “_{495‘,;7_5'2“_). .166 864 ] 134 656 i (32,208} {527,971

093¢ iCommunity .S.e.r)'l.cs?ﬁ' . |Opermeyer | L AA5,ETE 4 L. 4,098 3,433 (665) (21,56
10950 Public Defense tObermeyex’ 9,381 . 5,903 {3,478)

ll“ ..‘ PSE By ) S ¢ W A

Adintad: T A AAA DAL - Pana 4 RelreBackup -



1999 Retirement Savings

Disapprop.

FUND# DEPT # DEPARTMENT TITLE Analyst 99 Ado Budget  Revised © Ord 99-279

: - 51330 ‘Requirement - From 99 Ado 51330

2 0201 Sheriff-CJ {Baker 124,152 108,014

2 0339 Parks and Recreation/Cd IStrandberg 7,499 6,145 )

3 0502 . |Prosecuting Attorney/CJ West | 161,158, 132,041 e T

5.2" 0512 Superior Court_/CJ Scordamagli 17,412 14,266 (3, 146)

2 0532" " |pistrict Court/CJ Scordamagli 75,340 | 61,727 | o

2 0542 "Jud1c1al Admin s_tratlon/CJ Scordamagli 22, 401 | “1%8, 354, 665

02 10572 "Youth Services/CI |obermeyer T 791,343 74,839 | 0.

02 ) Adult DGEEI\thn/CJ . . N . - '-- 624 B 3 0
"Youth Employment ‘Obermeyerxr

ootnotes:

=XPEN

Revised
Requirement

Total
djust/Dispprop Disapprop
From 99-279 Requested

R e

-

(206) (16,3449}

(74) o (1,428)
(383) (29,50m 1
(555) (3,701)|

To o (3,61

(aonf - 14,154

0 (16,504)

0 (3,906)

©(257)

* Printed: 7/24/09, 224 PM-

- Page 2

RetireBackup




